(
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	MARKS ONLY			
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	<u> </u>			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other Release of security interest			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Bank One, Wisconsin, NA	Month Day Year 03 19 1996			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation 🗸 Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization National Association				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Lakeview Farms, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA (successor in interest to Merkt Cheese Company, Inc.)				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1700 Gressel Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Delphos	Ohio 45833			
City State/Country Z/p Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Other	document from Assignment.)			
✓ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing中民的EWARK

REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0877

FORM PEO	17100		U.S. Dapartment of Commerce	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1018B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	lepresentative Nam	e and Address Enter for the	he first Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (414) 277-5675				
Name	Marta S. Levine		- AL.,1887-1	
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady LLP			
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Av	enue		
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, Wisconsin 8	53202		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachm	r of pages of the attached conve ents.	yance document # 4	
Trademark A		r(s) or Registration Numbe	r(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Num	ber <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT)	ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	demark Application Nu		Registration Number(s)	
		1141900	1510307	
		1494404	1307306	
		1455611		
Number of	Properties Enter th	e total number of properties inv	olved. #5	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$ 140.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
		r If additional fees can be charged to the a Deposit Account Number:	# 17-0055	
		Authorization to charge addition	onal fees: Yes 🔽 No 📗	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Marta S. Levi	ne	mountere	Le March 15, 2002	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0878

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OHIO)
ALLEN COUNTY	Ś

The undersigned, being sworn, hereby deposes and says that:

The attached photocopy of the confirmation of Release of Security Agreement dated March 19, 1996, executed by Bank One, Wisconsin, NA in favor of Merkts Cheese Company, Inc. is a true and correct copy of the original executed document.

ERNEST E. GRAVES

Personally came before me this 25% day of February, 2002 the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of Ohio My commission expires

> RONALD S. MOENING, Attorney at Law Notary Public — State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147.03 R. C.

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0879

CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

- This statement refers to the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated February 22, 1996, recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1442, Frame 0180-189.
 - The name and address of the debtor ("Debtor") is: 2.

Merkt Cheese Company, Inc. 19241 83rd Street Bristol, Wisconsin 53104-0188

The name and address of the secured party ("Secured Party") is: 3.

Bank One, Wisconsin, NA 5522 6th Avenue Kenosha, Wisconsin 53141

- This statement confirms that Secured party has released its security interest in and to the trademarks and registrations identified on attached Exhibit A.
- Presented for filing to the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.
 - This Confirmation is effective as of March 19, 1996. 6.

SECURED PARTY: Bank One Wisconsin, N.A.

n/k/a Bank One, Wisconsin

₽v:

Printed name:

Title:

Paul G. Karlen /

Senior Vice President

000346.00079:0438302.01

5.1(e)

06/02/99 WED 15:2TRADEMARK 5753]

REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0880

I REGISTERED SEDERAL TRADEMARKS RICH & QUICK MICRO-SAUCE (and Design) Registration No.: 1,828,971 Goods/Services: Europe B. THE NATURAL ENTERTAINER Registration No. 1,518,155 Goods/Services: Ledd pack charge food MERKTS (shijiset veners) Registration No. 2,510,307 Goods/Services cold pack cheese food D. MERKT'S FIRST CHOICE (stylized letters) Registration No. 1,455,611 Goods/Services and pack cheer food, cheeses and surseges, pizza, popped popcom, pies and cakes MERKT'S COUNTRY CLASSIC FINEST QUALITY (and Design) Registration No.: 2,494,404 Goods/Services told park choose food, bakery goods (DESIGN ONLY) Registration No. 1,307,306 Goods/Services: Secold pack change food G. (DESIGN ONLY) Registration No. 30-1,154,091 Goods/Services: Cold pack Characterists MERKT'S Registration No. 21,141,900 Goods/Services: Sethers: and processed meat products BRISTOL CLUB Registration No.: 41,172,458 Goods/Services told pack these food II. REGISTERED WISCONSIN TRADEMARKS MERKIS CHEESE SPREADS Registration No. 12890,607 Goods/Services Cheese spreads. TRADEMARK

REEL: 1442 FRAME: 0181

B. MERKT'S BRISTOL CLUB

Registration!No.: 19.617

Goods/Services' could pack cheese food

C. (DESIGN CNL'19 old fashioped dutter church

Registration!No.: 19.616

Goods/Services: cold pack cheese

D. MERKT'S SIVER SAUSAGE

Registration!No. 22.786

Goods/Services: manufacture of liver sausage

III. COMMON LAW MARKS AND TRADE MARKES III. COMMON LAW MARKS AND TRADE NAMES A BRISTOL GOLD:

E COUNTRY CLASSIC
C COUNTRY ELASSIC COLD PACK CHEESE FOOD

D FIRST CHOICE
E. GOURMET EGILD
F. MERKTS CHEESE SAUCE
G MERKTS COLD PACK CHEESE FOOD

H MERKTS PREMIUM BRISTOL GOLD COLD PACK CHEESE FOOD

I RICH AND DUICK
I TOP IT PROCESSED CHEESE SPREAD

K WISCONSIN GOURMET GOLD

RECORDED: 03/15/2002

06/02/99 WED 15TRADEMARK 5753]

REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0882 **